

14.09.2023

Sayandeep

Sl. No. 15

Ct. No. 03

**HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRR 229 of 2023

Uttam Biswas & anr.

Vs.

State of West Bengal & anr.

Mr. Aniruddha Biswas

Mr. Suhartha Sarkar

Mr. Sourav Sarkar

..... for the petitioners

Mr. Aditi Shankar Chakraborty

Mr. Nilay Chakraborty

..... for the State

Mr. Satarudriya Mukherjee

Ms. Oshmita Mukherjee

Mr. Debjit Kundu

..... for the O.P. No. 2

Learned counsel for the petitioner states
that he has misplaced his brief and requests for a
short adjournment.

Let this matter be listed on 22nd
September, 2023.

(Gaurang Kanth, J.)