

07-12-2023
Court No.3
g.b./S.A./14

**CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
CIRCUIT BENCH AT
JALPAIGURI
Appellate Jurisdiction**

CRR 229 of 2023

**Uttam Biswas & Anr.
Vs.
The State of W. B. & Anr.**

Nobody appears for either of the parties.

Let the matter go out of list.

(Abhijit Gangopadhyay , J.)

12-2023
irt No.3
./S.A./61

**CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
CIRCUIT BENCH AT
JALPAIGURI
Appellate Jurisdiction**

CRR 331 of 2023

**Ishan Agarwal
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Anupam Dasadhikari
Ms. Prajnadupta Roy
... For the Petitioner

I have heard the petitioner. I am not
pass any interim order in this matter.
Let the matter go out of the list.

(Abhijit Gangopadhyay , J.)

(Abhijit Gangopadhyay , J.)