

67
24.04.2024
jb.

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction
C.R.R. 229 of 2023
In re: Uttam Biswas & Anr.

Mr. Aniruddha Biswas For the Petitioners

On prayer of the petitioners the matter is adjourned.

Let the matter appear under the same heading on
29th April, 2024.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)