

May 01, 2024
ARDR (48)

**Calcutta High Court
In the Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction**

CRR 229 of 2023

In re: Uttam Biswas & anr. ...petitioners.

Adv. Aniruddha Biswas,
Adv. Kanak Mishra,
...for the petitioners.

Adv. Debajit Kundu,
...for the O.P. 2.

It appears that the mediation report has not been submitted as yet.

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the mediation process has been concluded.

The Secretary, District Legal Service Authority is directed to take necessary steps for submission of the mediation report before this Court on the adjourned date.

The matter be placed before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)