

17.03.2026
Sl. No.100
Ct. 06

C.R.R 229 of 2023

In the matter of: Uttam Biswas & Anr.

... petitioners

Mr. Aniruddha Biswas,
Ms. Kanak Mishra,
Mr. Monoj Saha
...for the petitioners.

Mr. Debjit Kundu
...for the OP No.2

It is submitted on behalf of the petitioners that the mediation earlier attempted, was not successful.

Learned counsel for the State prays for time to produce the case diary.

On his prayer, list this matter for further consideration on 24th March, 2026.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)