

AD 51
March 24, 2026
Ct. 6
SG

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Criminal Miscellaneous Jurisdiction

CRR 229 of 2023

Mr. A. Biswas
... for the petitioners

Mr. U. Luksom
Ms. N. Das
... for the State

Mr. D. Kundu
... for the OP No.2

As prayed for, list this matter before the next Circuit Bench.

It is clarified that no interim order has been passed by this Court in this revision.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)