

**20.04.2026**

Item no.47

Ct. No.5

Suman

**CALCUTTA HIGH COURT  
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI  
CRIMINAL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION**

**C.R.R. 229 of 2023**

In the matter of:- **Uttam Biswas and Anr.**

.....petitioner

Mr. Aniruddha Biswas

Mr. Kanak Mishra

...for the petitioner

Mr. Ujjwal Lukksom

..for the State

As prayed for on behalf of the parties, the matter stands  
adjourned.

Place the matter before the next available Circuit Bench.

**(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.)**